



Munoth Communication Limited

(Formerly Munoth Investments Ltd)

Regd Office : Munoth Centre, Suite No. 48 IIIrd Floor, 343, Triplicane High Road, Chennai - 600 005. INDIA
Phone : 91-44-2859 1190 Fax : 91-44-2859 1189 E-mail : info@munothcommunication.com
CIN : L65991TN1984PLC010816

November 14, 2018

M/s. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jhejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30/09/2018

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2018 published in one English language national daily and in one daily newspaper published in the language, where the registered office of the company is situated, being approved and taken on record by the Board in their meeting held on 13th November 2018.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Munoth Communication Limited


Jiral Jain
Company Secretary



குடும்பத்தினர் ஆதரவுடன் சர்க்கரை நோயை வெல்லலாம்

டாக்டர் ஏ.ராமச்சந்திரன் நீரிழிவு மருத்துவமனையில் சர்க்கரை நோய் விழிப்புணர்வு ஊர்வலம்

சென்னை, நவ. 14- இன்று உலக நீரிழிவு தினத்தையொட்டி இந்திய நீரிழிவு ஆராய்ச்சி பவுண்டேஷன் கூட்டுடன் டாக்டர் ஏ.ராமச்சந்திரன் நீரிழிவு மருத்துவமனையில் சர்க்கரை நோய் விழிப்புணர்வு நடைப்பயணத்தை நடிகை ராதிகா சரத்குமார் கொடியசைத்து துவக்கினார்.

நீரிழிவு நோய் பற்றி விழிப்புணர்வு ஏற்படுத்தும் பதாகைகளை ஏந்திக் இதன் ஊழியர்களும் செல்லம்மாள் மகனீர் கல்லூரி மாணவிகளும் இதில் கலந்து கொண்டனர். குறைவாக சாப்பிட்டு, அதிகமாக நட, சத்தான உணவு சாப்பிட்டு, சர்க்கரை நோயை வெல்லு, ரத்த பரிசோதனை செய்து இந்த நோயை கட்டுப்பாட்டில் வை, உயிர் வாழ நடை அவசியம், ஆரோக்கியமாக வாழ்ந்தால் கட்டுப்படுத்தலாம் என்ற பதாகைகளை கையிலெடுத்தி மாணவிகள், ஊழியர்கள் கோஷமிட்டு வந்தனர்.

விழிப்புணர்வு கையெடுகளை மக்களுக்கு வழங்கினார்.

இந்த மருத்துவமனை சேர்மன் டாக்டர் ஏ.ராமச்சந்திரன் பேசுகையில், நாடு முழுவதும் சர்க்கரை



நோயாளிகள் எண்ணிக்கை அதிகரித்து வருகிறது. தமிழ்நாட்டு மக்களின் 10% முதியவர்கள் நீரிழிவு நோயால் பாதிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளனர். இதில் பாதிப்பேர் சர்க்கரை நோய் பற்றி பரிசோதனையே செய்யவில்லை என்ற வேதனையை வெளியிட்டார். இந்தியாவில் இளைஞர்கள் சராசரி சர்க்கரை நோயாளியாக உள்ள வயது 45 ஆண்டு ஆகும். தமிழ்நாட்டில் 20-25% வயதானவர்கள். இந்த ஆண்டில் உலக சுகாதார நிறுவனம் “சர்க்கரை நோயாளிக் குடும்பத்தினர் ஆதரவு தேவை” என்ற கொள்கை அறிவித்துள்ளது. சர்க்கரை நோய் முதியோருக்கு சிறப்பு கவனம் தேவை. குழந்தை, இளைஞர்களுக்கு நீரிழிவு நோய் ஏற்படும்போது, குடும்பத்தினர் ஆதரவு தேவை. உணவு உட்கொள்ளுதல், ஊசி போடுதல் போன்ற பிரச்சனைகளை சமாளிக்க குடும்பத்தினர் ஆதரவு தேவை என்றார் டாக்டர் ஏ.ராமச்சந்திரன்.

சேத்துய்யட்டு மேத்தா மருத்துவமனையில் குழந்தைகள் நீரிழிவு நோய் சிறப்பு சிகிச்சை குழு துவக்கம்

“தாத்தா பாட்டிக்கு சர்க்கரை நோய் இருந்தாலும் வாழ்க்கை முறை மாற்றம் மூலம் மகள் ஆரோக்கியமாக வாழலாம்”

டாக்டர்கள் ஹேம்சந்த் பிரசாத், ஆர்.திலீப்குமார் அறிவுரை

சென்னை, நவ. 14- குழந்தைகள் சர்க்கரை நோய் பெருகிக் கொண்டே வருகிறது. இன்றைக்கு ஏராளமான குழந்தைகள் சர்க்கரை நோயால் பாதிக்கப்படுகின்றனர். இக்குழந்தைகளை பராமரிக்க சேத்துய்யட்டு மேத்தா மருத்துவமனையில் ஒரு குழு உருவாக்கப்பட்டிருக்கிறது. இதில் ஒரு குழந்தை நல மருத்துவர், ஒரு சர்க்கரை நோய் நிபுணர், ஒரு செவிலியர், உணவியல் நிபுணர் உள்ளனர் என்று குழந்தைகள் நீரிழிவு சிகிச்சை பிரிவு நிபுணர் டாக்டர் ஹேம்சந்த் கே.பிரசாத் தெரிவித்தார்.

இந்த நோயாளிகளுக்கு 24 மணி நேர ஆலோசனை வழங்கப்படுகிறது. இன்சலின் போடுவது எப்படி? சர்க்கரை அளவு கணிப்பது எப்படி? இன்சலின் அளவைக் கணிப்பது எப்படி? சர்க்கரை அளவு குறைந்தால் என்ன செய்வது? அதிகமானால் என்ன செய்வது? இதைப் பற்றி வழிநடாணை ஆலோசனை வழங்கப்படுகிறது. இதன் மூலம் சர்க்கரை நோய் குழந்தைகள் ஒரு சராசரி இயல்பு வாழ்க்கைக்குத் திரும்புகிறார்கள். இக்குழந்தைகள் மற்ற குழந்தைகள் போல் கேக், சாக்லேட் சாப்பிடுவார்கள். புட்பால் விளையாடுவார்கள். நல்ல மார்க் எடுப்பர் என்றார் ஹேம்சந்த் பிரசாத். இந்த குழந்தைகளுக்கு மற்ற நோய்கள் பாதிக்கும் போது சர்க்கரை அளவு குறையலாம். அல்லது பேறுகாலம் சமயங்களில் இவர்களுக்கு ஐசிய சிகிச்சை தேவை. அதற்காக 24 மணி நேர சிகிச்சைகளுடன் மருத்துவமனையில் சேர்த்து அமைக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. இந்த மருத்துவமனையில் 200க்கும் மேற்பட்ட குழந்தை நீரிழிவு பாதிக்கப்பட்ட குழந்தைகள் ஒரு குடும்பமாக சிகிச்சை பெற்று வருகின்றனர் என்றார் அவர். சேத்துய்யட்டு மேத்தா மல்டி ஸ்பெஷலிட்டி மருத்துவமனையில் பொது மருத்துவம் மற்றும் நீரிழிவு சிகிச்சை நிபுணர் டாக்டர் ஆர். திலீப்குமார் பேசுகையில், தாத்தா, பாட்டிக்கு நீரிழிவு நோய் இருந்தால் மகளுக்கு சர்க்கரை நோய் வருமென கணிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. ஆனால் திறமையாக செயல்பட்டு விதியை மதியால் வெல்வது போல தினசரி



ஹேம்சந்த் பிரசாத் திலீப்குமார்

யோகா, உடற்பயிற்சி, உணவு முறை, மன அழுத்தமில்லாத வாழ்க்கை முறை போன்றவை காரணமாக ரத்தத்தில் சர்க்கரை அளவை கட்டுப்பாட்டில் வைக்கலாம்.

உடலுக்குத் தேவையான சக்தி தருமளவுக்கு சரியான உணவை உட்கொண்டால் போதும். நீண்ட நாள் உயிர் வாழலாம் என்றார். புதுமையான கீட்டோ, பேலியோ டயட் என அரிசி இல்லாத உணவு வகைகளை உட்கொண்டால் உடல் எடை குறையும். அதனால் கணியம் அழுத்தமில்லாமல் செயல்படுவதால் சர்க்கரை நோய் குறையும். ஆனால் இதில் ஆய்வு முடிவுகள் இல்லாததால் இது பற்றிய முழுமையான தகவல் இல்லை என்றார் திலீப்குமார்.

ரத்தத்தில் 3 மாத சராசரி சர்க்கரை அளவு முக்கியமானதாகும். தேவைக்கு அதிகமாக சர்க்கரை ரத்த குழாயில் அழுத்தமாக இருந்தால் அதை கட்டுப்படுத்த வேண்டும்.

ரத்த அழுத்த நோயையும் கட்டுப்பாட்டில் வைக்க வேண்டும். சிறுநீரகம் பாதிக்காமல் சர்க்கரை அளவை கட்டுப்படுத்த வேண்டும் என்றார்.

VEHICLE FOR SALE				
S.NO.	VEH.NO	MAKE	MODEL	YEAR
1.	TN21AU9785	TATA	ACE	2013
2.	TN02AP1678	TOYOTA	INNOVA-P	2010

CONTACT NO : 9094039453/9941419907

SAVERA INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018						
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Half Year ended		For the Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (including Other Income)	1,902.10	1,782.38	1,922.22	3,684.48	3,790.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	382.41	384.19	314.30	766.61	511.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	382.41	384.19	314.30	766.61	447.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	263.68	325.67	311.98	589.34	408.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	231.78	328.13	284.40	559.91	386.26
6	Equity Share Capital	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (*not annualised)	2.21	2.73	2.62	4.94	3.43
	(i) Basic	2.21	2.73	2.62	4.94	3.43
	(ii) Diluted	2.21	2.73	2.62	2.94	3.43

Notes:
1) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2018. The statutory auditors have reviewed the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2018 as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and the related report does not have any impact on the above Unaudited Financial Results and notes thereon.
2) The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2018 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2018 are available on www.bseindia.com, www.saverahotel.com.
3) During the quarter ended 30th September 2018, the Company has discontinued its operations at The Brew Room - Besant Nagar from 30th August 2018 and has also discontinued its operations at O2 Moggapair and O2 Neelankarai from 31st October 2018.
4) The Company has only one operative segment viz., hoteling and hence segment reporting does not apply to the company.
5) With effect from 01st April 2018, the Company opted to adopt Ind AS 115 'Revenue from Contracts With Customers' using the cumulative catch-up transition in respect of contracts, if any that were not completed as of April 1, 2018. The effect on adoption of Ind AS 115 was insignificant on the financial statements.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
A. Ravikumar Reddy (Managing Director)

Place : Chennai
Date : November 13, 2018.

MUNOTH COMMUNICATION LIMITED						
Regd. Office : Regd Office : Munoth Centre, Suite No.48, IIIrd Floor, 343, Triplicane High Road, Chennai-600 005. CIN : L65991TN1984PLC010816						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018 (Rs. in '000s)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2017 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited	Corresponding half year ended 30.09.2017 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	37.50	80.10	2153.72	117.60	2459.08
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax ,Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	(1,548.09)	(1,406.62)	(1,965.63)	(2,954.71)	(3,795.86)
3	Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax (after Tax ,Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	(1,548.09)	(1,406.62)	(1,965.63)	(2,954.71)	(3,795.86)
4	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after Tax ,Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	(1,548.09)	(1,406.62)	(1,965.63)	(2,954.71)	(3,795.86)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,716.53)	(239.62)	3,587.99	(1,956.15)	1757.76
6	Equity Share Capital	96494.00	96494.00	96494.00	96494.00	96494.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/-each)(not annualised) Basic & Diluted:	(0.16)	(0.15)	(0.20)	(0.31)	(0.39)

Notes:
1. The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2018 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the company's website : www.munothcommunication.com
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
3. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
4. Segment wise reporting is not applicable as the company operates in a single segment viz; selling and distribution of mobile phones and accessories.

For Munoth Communication limited
sd/-
Jaswant Munoth
Managing Director
(DIN:00769545)

Place : Chennai
Date : 13.11.2018

தமிழ்நாடு அரசு போக்குவரத்து துறை பொது அறிவிப்பு

நாள்: 13.11.2018

ந.க.எண்.11427/2018/எப்.1, தமிழ்நாடு போக்குவரத்து துறை பொது அறிவிப்பு ந.க.எண்.11427/2018/எப்.1, நாள்:02.06.2018-ன் படி திருவள்ளூர் மாவட்டம், பள்ளிபட்டு வட்டம், நெ.04, பெருமாள்நல்லூர்-II (குமாரராஜிப்பேட்டை) கிராமத்தில் 1997-ம் ஆண்டைய தொழிலியல் நோக்கங்களுக்கான நிலம் கையகப்படுத்துதல் சட்டம் (10/99) 3-ம் பிரிவில் (2) ஆம் உட்பிரிவின் கீழ் திண்டிவனம் - நகரி இரயில்வே புதிய அகல இருப்பு பாதை உருவாக்கும் திட்டத்தினை செயல்படுத்தி மக்கள் குரல் தமிழ்நாடு நாள் : 13.06.2018-ல் பொது அறிவிப்பு பிரசுரம் செய்யப்பட்டதற்கான பிழை திருத்தம்.

பிழை திருத்தம்

வ. எண்.	சர்வே எண்.	புதிய உட்பிரிவு எண்.	கட்டுமானங்கள் / மரங்களின் விவரம்	புதிய உட்பிரிவு எண்.	கட்டுமானங்கள் / மரங்களின் விவரம்
பிரசுரம் ஆனது திருத்தங்கள் மேற்கொள்ள வேண்டியது					
113	210/3C1C	310/3C1C2	-	210/3C1C2	-
123	276/2	276/3	கிணறு	276/2	கிணறு
124	276/3	276/4	-	276/3	-
142	278/5A	278/5A2	தென்னை மரம் - 20	278/5A2	தென்னை மரம் - 15
146	285/1A	285/1A2	தென்னை மரம் - 20	285/1A2	தென்னை மரம் - 20, தேக்கு மரம் - 6.
147	285/1B	278/1B2	-	285/1B2	தென்னை மரம் - 9
149	285/2	285/2B	தென்னை மரம் - 50	285/2B	தென்னை மரம் - 113
153	285/5	285/5B	-	285/5B	தென்னை மரம் - 6

தமிழ்நாடு போக்குவரத்து துறை பொது அறிவிப்பு ந.க.எண் 5181/2018/எப்.1, நாள் : 14.03.2018-ன் படி திருவள்ளூர் மாவட்டம், பள்ளிபட்டு வட்டம், நெ.04, பெருமாள்நல்லூர்-III கிராமத்தில் 1997-ம் ஆண்டைய தொழிலியல் நோக்கங்களுக்கான நிலம் கையகப்படுத்துதல் சட்டம் (10/99)-3ம் பிரிவில் (2) ஆம் உட்பிரிவின் கீழ் திண்டிவனம் - நகரி இரயில்வே புதிய அகல இருப்பு பாதை உருவாக்கும் திட்டத்தினை செயல்படுத்தி மக்கள் குரல் தமிழ்நாடு நாள் : 18.03.2018-ல் பொது அறிவிப்பு பிரசுரம் செய்யப்பட்டதற்கான பிழை திருத்தம்.

பிழை திருத்தம்

வ. எண்.	சர்வே எண்.	கட்டுமானங்கள் / மரங்களின் விவரம்	கட்டுமானங்கள் / மரங்களின் விவரம்
பிரசுரம் ஆனது திருத்தங்கள் மேற்கொள்ள வேண்டியது			
17	293/4	-	தென்னை மரம் - 20
18	293/5	-	தென்னை மரம் - 12, தேக்கு மரம் - 2.
21	293/8	கிணறு - 1, பனை - 1, புளியமரம் - 1, மாமரம் - 1, தென்னை மரம் - 96.	பனை - 1, புளியமரம் - 1, மாமரம் - 1, தென்னை மரம் - 96.

மாவட்ட வருவாய் அலுவலர், திருவள்ளூர்.

லாங்கர் ஹோல்டிங்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

CIN 65921TN1985PLC049092

எண். 58, விடிஎன் ஸ்கோயர், 2வது தளம், ஜி.என்.செட்டி ரோடு, தி.நகர், சென்னை 600 017.
Phone : +91-44-28345880 / 83, Telex: +91-44-2834 5884 E-mail : compsecy@lancor.in, website www.lancor.in

30 செப்டம்பர், 2018-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனியான மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம்

(ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	தனியான நிதி முடிவுகள்				ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதி முடிவுகள்			
		முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள் 30.09.2018	முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள் 30.09.2018	முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள் 30.09.2017	முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள் 30.06.2018	முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள் 30.09.2018	முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள் 30.09.2018	முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள் 30.09.2017	முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள் 30.06.2018
1.	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம் (நிகரம்)	1,752.29	3,767.39	3,108.01	2,015.10	1,841.51	3,941.21	3,271.60	2,099.69
2.	காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு அமிட்டம் மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு முன்)	-142.63	116.28	52.77	258.92	-142.50	126.11	31.27	268.61
3.	வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு அமிட்டம் மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு பின்)	-142.63	116.28	52.77	258.92	-142.50	126.11	31.27	268.61
4.	வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு அமிட்டம் மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு பின்)	-174.74	44.02	77.31	218.75	-177.47	30.37	42.46	207.84
5.	மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம்	-173.45	46.59	75.04	220.04	-175.91	33.47	39.91	209.37
6.	சமயங்கு மூலதனம்	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00
7.	ரிசர்வ்ஸ் (மறுமதிப்பீடு ரிசர்வ்ஸ் நீங்கலாக)	-	14,934.34	-	-	-	15,648.61	-	-
8.	கடந்த ஆண்டு தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலைஅறிக்கையுட்பட பங்கு ஒன்றுக்கான சம்பாத்தியம் (ஒன்றின் மதிப்பு ரூ.-2/-) (தொடரும் மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகள்)- (1) அடிப்படல் (2) ஹெட்டல்	-0.43 -0.43	0.12 0.12	0.19 0.19	0.54 0.54	-0.43 -0.43	0.08 0.08	0.10 0.10	0.52 0.52

1. SEBI (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளிப்பீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விரிவான விவரம் கீழ்க்கண்டவை உள்ளது. நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான விவரம் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சின் இணையதளம் www.bseindia.com மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் www.lancor.inல் உள்ளது.
2. செஞ்சூரிட்டில் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சு போர்டு ஆப் இந்தியாவின் ஜூலை 5, 2016 தேதியிட்ட சர்குலர் எண். CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016-கீழ் இந்தியன் அக்கவுண்டிங் ஸ்டாண்டர்ட் ("இந்த எஸ்")ன்படி 30 செப்டம்பர், 2018-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டு முடிவுகள் தயாரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. எங்கெல்லாம் தேவையோ அங்கெல்லாம் ஒப்பீடு நோக்கிற்காக நடப்பு கால கணக்குகள் ரீ குரூப் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது.

இயக்குனர்கள் குழுவின் சார்பாக
ஒப்பம்/- R V சேகர்
இயக்குனர்

தேதி: 13.11.2018
இடம்: சென்னை

Sundaram Finance, Ageas Insurance announce non-life insurance JV

Chennai Nov 14: Ageas Insurance International N.V. (Ageas) and Sundaram Finance Ltd (SFL) along with other Indian Shareholders announced today that they have signed an agreement whereby Ageas will acquire 40% of the share capital of Royal Sundaram General Insurance Co. Limited (Royal Sundaram) for a total consideration of Rs.1520 cr. Currently Sundaram Finance Ltd holds 75.90% in Royal Sundaram and proposes to divest 25.90%, thereby retaining 50% of its holding, post the divestment. Some of the existing Indian shareholders will hold the balance 10% in Royal Sundaram.

Royal Sundaram is a top 10 player in the privately owned Indian general insurance market with strong positions in Motor and Health insurance. The company benefits from extended distribution capabilities with a nationwide network of more than 5,600 agents and 700 branches (consisting of its own branches and that of SFL) and well-established relationships with banks and other distribution partners, off and online. For the year ended 31st March 2018, Royal Sundaram generated Gross Written Premium of Rs. 2643 cr. and achieved a Profit after Tax of Rs. 83 Cr. while registering an average annual growth rate of 19% and 56% in GWP and Profit respectively, between 2015 and 2018. The transaction is subject



TT Srinivasaraghavan, MD, Sundaram Finance and Gary Crist, CEO-Asia, Ageas.

to certain conditions to close including the approval of the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDAI) and other Regulators. The transaction is expected to close in the first quarter of 2019.

Commenting on the agreement, T.T Srinivasaraghavan, Managing Director, Sundaram Finance Ltd., said "Over the past 18 years, Royal Sundaram has built a sterling reputation in the market for its customer service excellence, notably in claims management. The Company has demonstrated strong growth in its chosen segments and is witnessing a rapid growth in its profitability. For the next phase of growth, we are delighted to be partnering with Ageas, whose global experience, including in several Asian countries, will be an asset. Ageas is unique in its approach of working through local partnerships

and joint ventures across Asia and we believe this can create significant value for Royal Sundaram."

Commenting on the agreement, Bart De Smet, CEO, Ageas, said "Partnering with Sundaram Finance, a well-established company with a vast knowledge of the Indian insurance market offers us a great opportunity to benefit from the potential of what is one of the world's largest economies with an insurance industry that is expected to grow significantly in the coming years. Being already present in the Indian Life Insurance Market, we now will be able to also fully grasp opportunities in the Non-Life market. We are confident that Ageas's insurance expertise combined with Sundaram Finance's market knowledge and position will take Royal Sundaram to a next level in terms of size and profitability."

Wheels India net profit rises to Rs. 40.7Cr

Chennai Nov 14: Chennai headquartered leading Steel Wheels Manufacturer, Wheels India Ltd has registered a net profit of Rs. 40.7Cr for the first half year ended 30 th September 2018 as compared to Rs. 39.4Cr registered in the corresponding period last year. Revenues for the first half year ended 30th September 2018 increased to Rs.1542.1cr as compared to Rs. 1216.3cr in the corresponding period last year, registering a growth of 27%.

Commenting on the performance in the first half, Srivats Ram, Managing Director, Wheels India Ltd., said, "We have seen growth across the board in the first half, as most



Wheels India Managing Director Srivats Ram, CFO R Raghunathan announcing their results.

industry sub-segments of our business are in the up-cycle. However, inflation and ramping up on capacities are a challenge. We should complete all our planned capacity expansion by the end of this calendar year"

Over 60% of the Company's revenues come from the automotive wheels for Commercial Vehicles, Cars, and Agricultural Tractors, while the balance comes from Wheels/Components for Construction & Mining

Equipment, Air Suspension and Components for Energy Equipment.

Wheels India registered a Net Profit of Rs. 22.7Cr for Q2 ended 30th September 2018 as compared to Rs. 26.4Cr registered in the corresponding period last year. The profits of Q2 of last year (July- Sept 2017) included an exceptional item - profit on slump sale of its passenger car steel wheel business to its subsidiary WIL Car Wheels Ltd.

Revenues for Q2 ended 30th September 2018 increased to Rs. 795.8Cr as compared to Rs 604.8Cr in the corresponding period last year, registering a growth of 32%.

Wheels India Ltd., is a leading manufacturer of steel wheels for trucks, buses, utility vehicles, passenger cars, agricultural tractors and construction equipment. The Company has manufacturing plants at 5

locations with a combined overall annual capacity of 10 million wheels. Wheels India has a diversified customer base with over 40 customers globally. While around 80% of the Company's business comes from the domestic Indian market, the company exports wheels for off-road construction equipment and agricultural applications to Japan, Korea, US, Brazil, Europe and the UK.



MUNOTH COMMUNICATION LIMITED

Regd. Office : Regd Office : Munoth Centre, Suite No.48, IIIrd Floor, 343, Triplicane High Road, Chennai-600 005. CIN : L65991TN1984PLC010816

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

(Rs. In '000s)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Quarter ended 30.06.2018	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2017	Half Year ended 30.09.2018	Corresponding half year ended 30.09.2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	37.50	80.10	2153.72	117.60	2459.08
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax ,Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	(1,548.09)	(1,406.62)	(1,965.63)	(2,954.71)	(3,795.86)
3	Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax (after Tax ,Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	(1,548.09)	(1,406.62)	(1,965.63)	(2,954.71)	(3,795.86)
4	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after Tax ,Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	(1,548.09)	(1,406.62)	(1,965.63)	(2,954.71)	(3,795.86)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax)and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,716.53)	(239.62)	3,587.99	(1,956.15)	1757.76
6	Equity Share Capital	96494.00	96494.00	96494.00	96494.00	96494.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs .10/-each)(not annualised) Basic & Diluted:	(0.16)	(0.15)	(0.20)	(0.31)	(0.39)

Note:

- The above information has been extract from the detailed Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2018 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the company's website : www.munothcommunication.com
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
- Segment wise reporting is not applicable as the company operates in a single segment viz; selling and distribution of mobile phones and accessories.

For Munoth Communication limited

Sd/-
Jaswant Munoth
Managing Director
(DIN:00769545)

Place : Chennai
Date : 13.11.2018

LANCOR HOLDINGS LIMITED

VTN SQUARE, 58, G N Chetty Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017

Phone: 044- 28345880 - 84, Fax: 044- 2834 5885

Email: compsecy@lancor.in Website: www.lancor.in

CIN: L65921TN1985PLC049092



Sl No	Particular	Rs. in Lakhs							
		Standalone Financials			Consolidated Financials				
		Three Months Ended 30/09/2018	Six Months Ended 30/09/2018	Six Months Ended 30.09.2017	Three Months Ended 30/06/2018	Three Months Ended 30/09/2018	Six Months Ended 30/09/2018	Six Months Ended 30/09/2017	Three Months Ended 30/06/2018
1	Total Income from operation (Net)	1,752.29	3,767.39	3,108.01	2,015.10	1,841.51	3,941.21	3,271.60	2,099.69
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-142.63	116.28	52.77	258.92	-142.50	126.11	31.27	268.61
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-142.63	116.28	52.77	258.92	-142.50	126.11	31.27	268.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-174.74	44.02	77.31	218.75	-177.47	30.37	42.46	207.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income	-173.45	46.59	75.04	220.04	-175.91	33.47	39.91	209.37
6	Equity share capital	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	14,934.34	-	-	-	15,648.61	-	-
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-								
	(1) Basic	-0.43	0.12	0.19	0.54	-0.43	0.08	0.10	0.52
	(2) Diluted	-0.43	0.12	0.19	0.54	-0.43	0.08	0.10	0.52

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/ Half year Financial Results filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and www.lancor.in

2. Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') in terms of Securities Exchange Board of India's circular bearing no CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Date: 13.11.2018
Place: Chennai

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
R V SHEKAR
DIRECTOR



KIRUBA CIRRUS
VALASARAVAKKAM
Foreign location madhiri!

Schedule II FORM B PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

[Under regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016] FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF "ASHOK MAGNETICS LIMITED"

S.no	Relevant Particulars	
1.	Name of corporate debtor	ASHOK MAGNETICS LIMITED
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	16/04/1993
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated/registered	REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES CHENNAI, TAMILNADU/COMPANIES ACT
4.	Corporate identity number/ limited liability identification number of corporate debtor	L30007TN1993PLC024842
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered office: B-73 SIPCOT INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX, GUMMIDIPONDY - 601 201, TAMILNADU. Corporate Office: AML Towers, No.9, Gopalapuram 6th Street, Chennai 600 086.
6.	Date of closure of Insolvency resolution process	01st June, 2018
7.	Liquidation commencement date of Corporate Debtor	09th November, 2018 (NCLT Chennai Order Received on 13-11-2018)
8.	Name, address, email address, telephone number and the registration number of the liquidator as registered with the Board and to be used for correspondence with the liquidator	MR. VENKATARAMANARAO NAGARAJAN (V.NAGARAJAN) NEW NO. 29 KAVARAI STREET, WEST MAMBALAM, CHENNAI 600 033. Registration No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00055/2017-2018/10107 Email id: csnagarajan@gmail.com/irpnaga@gmail.com
9.	Last date for submission of claims	13th December 2018 i.e., 30 days from the liquidation commencement date (Order Receipt date)

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench, Chennai has ordered the commencement of liquidation of ASHOK MAGNETICS LIMITED vide its Order dated 09th day of November 2018 under Section 33 of the Code.

The stakeholders of ASHOK MAGNETICS LIMITED are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims on or before 13th December 2018 to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item 8.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other stakeholders may submit the proof of claim in person, by post or electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

VENKATARAMANARAO NAGARAJAN (V.NAGARAJAN) Liquidator
IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00055/2017-2018/10107
Place: Chennai
Date : 14th November, 2018

ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255

Regd.Off: Aruna Centre, 145, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai-600 034. Ph.No: 044-2826 3399, E-mail: directorsaruna@gmail.com, Website: www.arunahotels.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rupees in Lakhs			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations				
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional Item)	(153.45)	(184.20)	(115.36)	(1,396.35)
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Item)	(153.45)	(184.20)	(115.36)	(1,396.35)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(153.45)	(184.20)	(115.36)	(1,390.29)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After tax)	(153.45)	(184.20)	(115.36)	(1,390.29)
6	Net profit/(Loss) for the period attributable to equity shareholders	(153.45)	(184.20)	(115.36)	(1,390.29)
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
8	Earning Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)				
	a) Basic:	(0.17)	(0.20)	(0.13)	(1.54)
	b) Diluted:	(0.17)	(0.20)	(0.13)	(1.54)
	(EPS for the period not annualized)				

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website: (www.arunahotels.com) and on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com)

For Aruna Hotels Limited
Sd/- Managing Director
DIN 00059007

Place: Chennai
Date : 12.11.2018